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SPECIAL THANKS ! To
Whiskeytown National
Park Service

v« ENTRY

FEE$25 te: if you are pro-am or expert,
(no refunds) %‘?are ﬁot, a n rlmrmarni::-er. add
$0 10 entry fee) norba rule.

(300 rider limit ) |
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Event Sanctioned By @

HOW TO ENTER
Complete and sign entry blank, and send it
with your check or money order (payable to
Chain Gang Bike Shop) to DO HILL
2655 Park Marina Dr. Redding, Ca. 96001
(no cash please)
Minors must be accompanied by parent & or
Tilal consent signed waiver executed at
in person. Proof of age required

at sign 1n.
race/tour event is o to ALL :
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- Sport women 1st-5th
Expert men 1st-3rd Master comb. 1St-3rd
Expert women BSt2Id  Singie speed comb 1St
Veteran comb. 18t-5th  .18& inder comb 1st-3rd
Plus' First overall finisher
Note: Four people constitute a class.... the
Blmrmer reserves the right to com-
ne classes if necessary.

It's 35 miles long with some of California’s
most breathtaking scenery (catch it if you
can). The high point is at 5000 feet and fi-
nishes at 1000 feet. Yep! Over 4000 feet
elevation drop'! Cardiac arrest downhills,
gnarly uphills, and wet and dry stream

will both novice and expert to

the max' It's well f] . it’s manned,
and it's sagged ! BE RE !

The Shasta Vohnteer Fire Dept. will again
offer great lunch at cheap prices at the race.

For more information call: (9168) 243-7101 or
(818) 243-7765

NO MEDICAL INSURANCE
RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK !

WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL ENTRY BLANK

CLASS
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VETERAN (5-«) COMBINED...O
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Today's date 18 & UNDER COMBINED....OO

N.O.R.B.A. # Team/Club Entries received May 24
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PRO AM MEN

18T PLACE -
2ND PLACE -
3RD PLACE -

PRO AM WOMEN

18T
2ND

PLACE
PLACE

EXPERT MEN

18T
2ND
3RD

PLACE
PLACE
PLACE

-

EXPERT WOMEN

18T
2ND

PLACE
PLACE

SPORT MEN

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
1TH
8TH
9TH
10TH
11TH
12TH
13TH
14TH
15TH
16TH

SPORT WOMEN

PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
S5TH

PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE

SIXTH ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL
JUNE 1, 1986

TROPHYS TO THE FOLLOWING

NED OVEREND
GEORGE THEOBALD
CASEY KUNSELMAN

(SCHWINN) Durango, Co

(WILDERNESS TRAIL)

CINDY WHITEHAD (ROSS) San Diego CA
JAQUE PHELAN (CUNNINGHAM) Fairfax CA

DAVID SCHNEIDER (Sylmar CA)
RICH DONALDSON (Reno NV)
MAX LUICK (Davis CA)

LYNNE MORRILL
BEVERLY LYNCH

(Larkspur CA)
(Chico CA)

MARK MANLEY (Santa Barbara CA)
STEVE MARCY (Bend Ore)

SHAUN LOCKER (Lafayette CA)
CRAIG BOSWELL (Chico CA)
ROBERT MODRELL (Vacaville CA)
RON SUTPHIN (White City Ore)
CHARLIE STEIN (Auburn CA)
NABIL GAYAR (Chico CA)

KYLE BRUTSCHY (Pacifica CA)
RON GALLUS (Vacaville CA)
DONAL McENHILL (Sacramento CA)
LAWRENCE TROVINGER (Lafayette Ore)
TOM SHUGRUE (Ashland Ore)

ERIC JONES (San Francisco CA)
JIM CARRIGAN (Santa Rosa CA)
KEN BEACH (Santa Barbara CA)

LYNN WARE (Arcata CA)

PENNY BONOVICH (S. Lake Tahoe CA)
MARY YUSE (Ashland Ore)

JOANNE BENT (Berkeley CA)

ANNIE KURZ (Chico CA)

VETERANS COMBINED

18T
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
1TH
8TH

PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE
PLACE

RICK KEARNS (Bend Ore)

JIM HUNTER (Los Gatos CA)

JIM HARLOW (Loma Linda CA)

JOHN HOWCROFT (Bend Ore)

DOUG PAGE (Sacramento CA)

RICHARD BOATWRIGHT (Shingletown CA)
OWEN MULHOLLAND (San Anselmo Ca)
MIKE DECKER (Bend Ore)

(FISHER) Tahoe City, CA

2:38:16
2:39:39
2:42:04

3:26:50
3:30:53

2:57:27
3:03:31
3:06:11

3:49:52
3:53:36

3:17:59
3:21:07
3:21:44
3:24:20
3:24:46
3:26:24
3:27:10
el 239
3:28:19
3:29:51
3:32:01
3:34:09
3:34:34
3:34:41
3:34:48
3:37:13

4:23:21
4:28:04
4:28:59
4:35:09
4:43:53

3:21:30
3:29:47
3:30:31
3:35:54
3:40:20
3:49:57
3:52:18
3:53:13




MASTER COMBINED

1ST PLACE - DAVID GREY (Coos Bay Ore)
2ZND PLACE - BOB WOODWARD (Bend Ore)
3RD PLACE - TOM PICKETT (Bend Ore)

SINGLE SPEED COMBINED

1ST PLACE - ROBERT NILSEN (San Anselmo CA)

EIGHTEEN & UNDER COMBINED

1ST PLACE - DON BENTLY (San Anselmo CA)
2ND PLACE - STEVE NOBLE (Citrus Helights CA)
3RD PLACE - CRAIG WARD (Citrus Helights CA)

SPECIAL TROPHYS

TOM DUNLAP (40 lbs)
ROBERT LEITH (Puerto Rico)

Heaviest Bike
Farthest Entrant

1

Best Dressed - TEAM BLONDINI
Cingrini
Hupini
Thompsini

Oldest Finisher = BOB SHAW (age 54)

Youngest Finisher- RAHMAN HACKWORTH (age 13)
Bad Break - BRIAN LORIMER

3:36:00
3:42:45
3:49:31

Y T

3:26:35
3:34:36
3:48:28

5:01:51
5:26:49

6:45:47
6:14:37
5:28:36
3:57:18
4:22:29
Hae L




SIXTH ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL
JUNE 1, 1986 et
CHAIN GANG BICYCLE SHOP (Gary an onni
MOUNTAIN GOAT CYCLES (Jeff & Anna)
TELEPHONE: 916 243-7101

CAMPING & MOTEL ACCOMODATIONS

MOTEL

CASA BLANCA MOTEL
413 NORTH MARKET STREET

REDDING CA

RATES ARE:

1l PERSON 1 BED
2 PERSONS 1 BED
2 PERSONS 2 BEDS

$17.28 (INCLUDING TAX)
$15.44 (INCLUDING TAX)
$27.00 (INCLUDING TAX)

NO TELEPHONES IN ROOMS

62 UNITS, COLOR CABLE TV, KING BEDS & WATERBEDS, FAMILY
UNITS WITH KITCHENETTES, LARGE SWIMMING POOL

MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED

CAMPING

OAK BOTTOM CAMPGROUND: 13 MILES WEST OF REDDING ON US 299«
RV SITES, DISPOSAL STATION, COLD SHOWERS, SWIMMING,
BOATING, FISHING, PETS ALLOWED.

RATES: $5.00 PER NIGHT, FOR RESERVATIONS INFO
TELEPHONE 916 359-2035

KOA OF REDDING: TENT & RV CAMPING, HOT SHOWERS, FULL
RESTROOMS, GAME ROOM, STORE: RATES $10.75 (1 or 2) PLUS
$3.00 FOR RV HOOKUPS. TELEPHONE 246-0101

MARINA RV PARK: RV VEHICLES ONLY. FULL RESTROOMS,
INCLUDING SHOWERS, LAUNDRY FACILITIES. RATES $12.00

G@
Q
PER NIGHT (FULL HOOKUP) FOR TWO PEOPLE. Vs
TELEPHONE: 241-4396. t’o
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Cycling .

WHISKEYTOWN LAKE = Trophy win-

1. 11} Ned Cverend, Dumango, Colo.,
2:38.18 (record); 2. (2 Theo-

Expert women .
1. (106} Lynne Marri, Larkspur,
iggz 2 (115 Beverly Lynch, Chico,

3:32.01; 11, 165) Danald McEnhill, Ls-

tayette, 33408 12, (63

Trovinger, Ashland, Ove., 3:34.34: 13
(70) Toem Shugrhe, San Francisco,
B34 W M) Jim l:m?n, Sants

e Baoch,

Santa Basbara, 3:37.13. -
a WO

: : Page,
Sacramento, 3:40.20; 6. (106) Richard
Boatright, Shinglatown, 3:45.67; 7.
{112} Mylholiand, San Ansbimo,
IE2.08; B, (14| Mike Decker, Bend,
Ore,, 363,13,

y Masters
1. (78] David Grey, Coos Bay, Ors.,
336,00 2. (89) Bob Woodward, Band,
Ore., 34245 3. 103 Tom Pickett,
Band, Ove,, 3:45.31,

Single-spead
1, [78) Robert Nelsan, San Anselmo,
337,08,

18-and -under
1. [54) Don Bently, San Anssimo,
32635, 2. (71} Steve Hoble, Chrus
Heights, 3:34.35; 3. (99] Cralg Ward,
Citrus Heights, 2:48.28,

! trophies

Hoaviast biks — (282] Tom Dunlap, 40
pounds, 5:01.61,

Farthest traveled — [310] Robath Leith,
from Puerta Rico, 5:26.49, .
Dl‘lmmm ; Team Mwni [280)

Cingrini, 6:4547; and O84) Kathy
Hupal. 6:14.37, both of Redding.
m finshor — (127] Bob Shaw,

Youngest finisher — (191) Rahman
Hackworth, Shasta, 4:22,29,

Bad bresk -~ (32 Brisn Lorimer,

" Richmond, 7:27.26.
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6TH ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWH DOWNHILL
JUNE 1, 1986
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6th ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL
JUNE 1, 1986

QUIT SHEET

June 1, 1986

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE BEEN OFFERED A RIDE TO THE FINISH
AREA BY AN AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE PROMOTER OF THE 6TH
ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL AND THAT BY MY REFUSAL OF SUCH
TRANSPORTATION THE PROMOTER AND/OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENTS,

ARE HEREBY RELEASED FROM ANY LIABILITY FOR MY SAFE RETURH
AND MY ACCOUNTABILITY FROM THIS POINT AND TIME, AND THAT I
AM AWARE, AND HAVE BEEN INFORMED BY SAID PROMOTER AND/OR ITS
AUTHORIZED AGENTS, THAT I AM RESPONSIBLE FOR MYSELF FROM THE
POINT & TIME FOLLOWING MY SIGNATURE, AND ASSUME ALL SUCH
RESPONSIBILITY.

Signature of Rider:

RIDER #___ CKPOINT &  TIME
RIDER #__ CKPOINT § _ TIME
RIDER #__ CKPOINT #  TIME
RIDER 4 CKPOINT . TINE
RIDER #____ CKPOINT #__ TIME
RIDER #____ CKPOINT #___ TIME
RIDER #___ CKPOINT #___ TIME
RIDER #____ CKPOINT #  TIME
RIDER # __ CKPOINT #__ TIME
RIDER #___ CKPOINT #___ TIME
RIDER #__ CKPOINT % TIME
RIDER #___ CKPOINT #  TIME
RIDER # CKPOINT # TIME

RIDER #% CKPOINT # TIME

—_—— ———
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6TH ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL JUNE 1, 1986

CHECKPOINT INSTRUCTIONS

(1) BE AT SIGN-IN AREA BY 5:00 A.M. ON JUNE 1, 1986;

(2) PICK UP CHECKPOINT SUPPLY BOX BEFORE OR AT SIGN-IN;

(3) PROVIDE RIDES TO START AREA FOR RIDERS & BIKES IF
POSSIBLE (EXCEPTIONS CHECKS 1 and 2);

(4) BE AT YOUR CHECKPOINT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER THE
START.

(5) SET UP CHECKPOINT & STAY THERE UNTIL THE "SWEEPER"
(ROBRY SLUDER) GETS TO YOUR CHECK.

(6) PROVIDE RIDES OUT FOR THOSE RIDERS WHO ARE UNABLE TO
FINISH;

(7) PROVIDE RECORD OF RIDERS (BY RIDER #) WHO PASS YOUR
CHECKPOINT ON SHEET SUPPLIED. ALSO RECORD RIDER
NUMBERS OF THOSE RIDERS WHO DROP AT YOUR CHECK OR
WHILE SWEEPING.

IF STRAGGLERS REFUSE A RIDE BACK TO
THE FINISH, PLEASE HAVE THEM SIGN THE "QUIT SHEET"
SUPPLIED IN YOUR CHECKPOINT SUPPLY BOX;

(8) RIDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO STOP AT CHECKS. DO NOT
HINDER RIDERS PROGRESS AS A PROTEST MAY RESULT...
UNLESS THE DUMMY IS GOING THE WRONG WAY!

(9) MOST CHECKS ARE AT MAJOR INTERSECTIONS: PLACE YOUR
VEHICLE TO BE SEEN BY ONCOMING RIDERS WITH ARROWS TAPED
TO IT, INDICATING DIRECTION RIDER IS TO GO, PLACE
CHECK SIGN (IN SUPPLY BOX) SO THAT IT CAN BE READ AS
RIDER PASSES (IN MOST CASES ON VEHICLE, OR BEFORE IT,
IF POSSIBLE) USE LIME SUPPLIED, TO MARK DIRECTION
OR TURN;

(10) HAVE AVAILABLE THE FOLLOWING, IF POSSIBLE:

(1) LARGE FULL WATER CONTAINER *(6) BEER/SODA

* (2) DISPOSABLE CUPS *(7) PENS & PAPER
{3) FIRST AID KIT (8)
C.B.
(4) YOUR OWN COOLER W/ICE *(9) LIME

* (5) ORANGES/BANANAS
*WILL BE IN SUPPLY KIT

(11) IN THE EVENT OF AN INJURY TO A RIDER WHO REQUIRES
MEDICAL TREATMENT, WE HAVE BEEN PROMISED AN
AMBULANCE BY REDDING MEDICAL CENTER WHICH WILL BE
STATIONED AT THE BRANDY CREEK CHECKPOINT - PLEASE
SEND WORD WITH A RIDER, OR WITH OTHER PERSONNEL;

(12) RETURN TO SIGN IN AREA AFTER CLOSING CHECK & SWEEPING
FOR FINISH, TROPHY PRESENTATION.

(13) PLEASE TURN IN SUPPLY BOX, SCORE SHEETS, QUIT SHEETS
& LOST & FOUND TO GARY OR BONNIE AT FINISH.

THANKS SO MUCH FOR HELPING!!!

THE CHAIN GANG (GARY & BONNIE)
OUNTAIN GOAT CYCLES (JEFF & ANNA)




6TH ANNUAL WHISKEYTOWN DOWNHILL JUNE 1, 1986

(1)
(2)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)
(12)

L

RIDER INSTRUCTIONS

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY!

AFTER SIGN UP IS COMPLETED, EVERYONE WILL LOAD UP AND

WE WILL CARAVAN YOU TO THE START. HEULP! WE NEED THOSE OF YOU

WHO HAVE SUPPORT PERSONNEL WHO CAN DRIVE, TO GET ALL RIDERS AND

THEIR BIKES TO THE START. PLEASE TAKE AS MANY BIKES & RIDERS

AS YOU CAN. PLEASE DO NOT TAKE YOURSELF UNLESS YOU HAVE MEANS

OF RETRIEVING YOUR OWN VEHICLE AFTER THE RACE.

DIRECTIONS TO START ARE AS FOLLOWS, IN CASE YOU BECOME SEPARATED

FROM CARAVAN: FROM THE SIGN IN/FINISH AREA PROCEED WEST ON HIGHWAY 299
(TOWARD WHISKEYTOWN/WEAVERVILLE) APPROXIMATELY 18 MILES. THIS WILL BE
THE TOP OF BUCKHORN PASS (START AREA). PLEASE PARK AS FAR OFF

THE ROAD AS POSSIBLE,
START WILL BE A MASS START. PLEASE LINE UP AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: PRO AM (MEN & WOMEN)
SECOND: EXPERT (MEN & WOMEN)
THIRD: SPORT MEN & WOMEN

FOURTH: VETERANS & MASTER COMBINED
SEe L H ALL OTHER CLASSES

START WILL BE AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE.
BE SURE TO WEAR YOUR ASSIGNED NUMBER; PLEASE PLACE NUMBER ON
YOUR LOWER BACK. NO NUMBER, NO ASSISTANCE BY CHECKPOINT PERSONNEL
NO TROPHY!
COURSE MARKINGS:
A. COURSE IS MARKED WITH FLORESCENT ORANGE SURVEY RIBBON (AND SOME RED

STRIPED RIBBON FOR DANGER AREAS).
B. CHECKPOINTS ARE AT MOST MAJOR INTERSECTIONS;
C. THERE MAY BE ARROWS AND LIME AT CERTAIN INTERSECTIONS;
D. AS A RULE OF THUMB, YOU ARE TO STAY ON THE MOST MAIN ROAD;
E. A PROFILE WITH COURSE INSTRUCTIONS IS PROVIDED. THE WHOLE

COURSE COULD BE FOLLOWED WITH THIS INFORMATION.
CHECKPOINT PERSONNEL ARE VOLUNTEERS AND ARE THERE TO ASSIST YOU WITH
DIRECTIONS, WATER & GENERAL HELP. PLEASE DO NOT HASSEL THESE PEOPLE
SAVE YOUR COMPLAINTS FOR GARY OR BONNIE AT THE END!
ALL STATE LAWS ARE APPLICABLE AND RIDERS MUST ADHERE TO SAFE DRIVING
RULES. YOU CAN EXPECT ALL FORMS OF ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON ANY PART OF
THIS COURSE.
STAY ON THE PRESCRIBED COURSE AS THE COURSE WILL BE SWEPT BY PERSONNEL
TO ASSIST STRAGGLERS. WE CANNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANYONE WHO LEAVES
THE PRESCRIBED COURSE. STRAGGLERS WHO REFUSE ASSISTANCE TO THE FINISH
FROM CHECKPOINT PERSONNEL ARE ON YOUR OWN AND WILL BE REQUIRED TO SIGN
A RELEASE FORM. COURSE MARKINGS WILL BE TAKEN DOWN BY SWEEPING
CHECKPOINT PERSONNEL AS THEY SWEEP BETWEEN CHECKS.
IN THE EVENT YOU ARE INJURED THERE WILL BE AM AMBULANCE FROM REDDING
MEDICAL CENTER STATIONED AT THE BRANDY CREEK CHECKPOINT, APPROXIMATELY
22 MILES FROM START UNTIL APPROXIMATELY NOON. AFTER THAT TIME
MEDICAL SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE FINISH AREA.
THERE WILL BE ORANGES & BANANAS AFTER CHECKPOINT #2.
IF YOU QUIT AT ANY POINT AND RETURN TO THE FINISH AREA ON YOUR OWN,
PLEASE NOTIFY EITHER A CHECKPOINT PERSON OR FINISH LINE SCORERS SO WE
CAN ACCOUNT FOR YOU. WE DON'T WANT TO SPEND ALL NIGHT LOOKING FOR
SOMEONE WHO IS NOT LOST!

HAVE A GOOD RIDE -- SEE YOU AT THE FINISH

THE CHAIN GANG (GARY & BONNIE LARSON)
MOUNTAIN GOAT CYCLES (JEFF LINDSAY & ANNA DCVE)
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PLEASE DEPOSIT THE "TICKET" SECTION IN THE GREEN RAFFLE BOX

LOCATED AT THE REGISTRATION AREA, PRIOR TO THE RAFFLE
DRAWING WHICH WILL BE HELD AFTER TROPHY PRESENTATION,
RETAINING THE "KEEP" SECTION IN CASE YOU'RE A WINNER!

SOME OF THE ITEMS TO BE RAFFLED ARE:

YaKIMA CAR RACK
UNIVEGA TRAINER 3000
FOUR PAIR OF VIGORELLI SHORTS
INTERLOCK RACING DESIGNS - 3 SEATPOSTS
AND 2 SETS OF HANDLEBARS
JAN KELLY FANNY PACK (DESIGNED FOR
MT. BIEERS WITH 2 BOTTLE HOLDERS)
GROUND CONTROL TIRES

AND MORE....

GOOD LUCK!!!!



	Untitled-24
	Untitled-25
	Untitled-26
	Untitled-28
	Untitled-29
	Untitled-30
	Untitled-31
	Untitled-32
	Untitled-33
	Untitled-34
	Untitled-35

